FORM PTO-1595	08-25-1998	ET U.S. DEPARTMEN	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Patent ar	nd Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner o	100802015	tached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name	and address of receiving party(ies)	2
Wesley J. Wagner Sam Zaidspiner Ken Richied	Name:	W.C. Bradley Company	2.589 2.289 3.289
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack		Address: 1017 Front Avenue Columbus, GA 31909	29/8
	Addition	nal name(s) & address(es) attached? [	] Yes [X] No
3. Nature of conveyance:			
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of [] Other:	Name		
Execution Date: August 13 <sup>th</sup> & 14 <sup>th</sup> , 1998			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution date	of the application is: August 13 <sup>th</sup> & 1	4 <sup>th</sup> , 1998
A. Patent application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attached? [] \	res [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence on concerning document should be mailed:  James W. Kayden, Esq.  THOMAS, KAYDEN, HORSTEMEYER 100 Galleria Parkway, NW, Suite 1500 Atlanta, GA 30339-5948	ondence 6. Total nu	umber of applications/patents involved	:[1]
	7. Total fo	ee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
	[X] Enc	closed orized to be charged to deposit accour	nt
	8. Deposi	t Account Number:	
/21/1998 TSTOKES 00000009 29092289	20-0778 (Attach	3 duplicate copy of this page if paying b	oy Deposit Account)
FC:381 10.00 UV	DO NOT USE THIS SPA	CE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the true copy of the original document.  James W. Kayden, Reg. No. 31,532 Name of Person Signing Signature.  TKHR #80301-1640 Total number of pages in	mes in Kupt en	14 Aug 1998 Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 9394 FRAME: 0153

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Wesley J. Wagner, residing at 4462 Ritch Haven Road, Columbus, Georgia 31909; Sam Zaidspiner, residing at 805 Connell Lane, Lawrenceville, GA 30244; and Ken Richied, residing at 401 Patterson Road, #7, Dayton, OH 45419 all citizens of the United States of America, have invented certain improvements in an "CASTING FOR BARBECUE GRILL", for which we have executed an application for United States Letters Patent and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, application serial number to be assigned, filed on

WHEREAS, W.C. Bradley Company, a Georgia corporation, having a principal place of business at 1017 Front Avenue, Columbus, Georgia 31904, desires to purchase the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by said W.C. Bradley Company, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said W.C. Bradley Company in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application, or any reissue, renewal, division, or continuation thereof; and we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals this  $12^{100} \pm 14^{12}$  day of 100 day., 1998.

PATENT REEL: 9394 FRAME: 0154 Wesley k-Wagner

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

) ) SS

On this 14 day of Aug. 17, 1998, before me, a notary public, came Wesley J. Wagner, known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and has duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 3

3/31/01

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

MONIQUE AUSTIN

Netery Public, State of Iffinals

My Commission Expires 03/31/01

Sam Zaidspiner

STATE OF Georgia ) ss

On this 13th day of August, 1998, before me, a notary public, came Sam Zaidspiner, known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and has duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

My Commission Expire My Commission Expires September 25, 1998

STATE OF Olice
COUNTY OF Morigonery ss

known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and has

duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires: Gugust 31, 2002

Our Docket No.: 80301-1640

DOROTHY B. LEIK, Notary Public In and for the State of Onio M: Commission Expires Aug. 31, 2002